

**FOUR RIVERS SANITATION AUTHORITY  
ADDENDUM NO. 2  
RFP #24-217  
Cogeneration Generator #2 Complete Rebuild Parts & Labor**

**September 6, 2024**

**AD2-1 Notice**

This Addendum No. 2, dated September 6, 2024, to the Invitation to Bid: **Cogeneration Generator #2 Complete Rebuild Parts & Labor** supersedes all contrary and conflicting information in the above-mentioned instructions, specifications, and contract documents which are hereby supplemented or revised in certain particulars as follows:

**AD2-2 General Information**

The Authority submits Addendum No. 2 to answer questions and provide a revised Bid Form Cont'd. page.

**AD2-3 Questions**

**Question 1:** There will be core charges associated with this bid, would you like those listed out separately on a separate page so you can see what charges could be involved if non-rebuildable cores are returned?

**Answer 1:** Add core charges to the total cost on the **Cogeneration Generator #2 Complete Rebuild Parts (Including Core Charges) & Labor Total** line on the attached **Bid Form Cont'd. - Revised** page. The quantity of cores is dictated by the parts list.

**Question 2:** Also, with the bid bond, would you like that price calculated with the core charges included or leave that separate?

**Answer 2:** The bid bond must be 10% of the bid price including the core charges that will be included in the total bid cost.

Bidder shall initial this Addendum No. 2 and include it with their proposal.

\_\_\_\_\_ Bidder's Initials

**BID FORM CONT'D. - REVISED  
FOUR RIVERS SANITATION AUTHORITY  
INVITATION TO BID #24-217  
COGENERATION GENERATOR #2 COMPLETE REBUILD PARTS & LABOR  
AS SPECIFIED IN THIS INVITATION TO BID**

**Failure to complete this form will result in disqualification of Vendor's bid.**

Price, expressed in figures, for delivery F.O.B. Four Rivers Sanitation Authority, of **Cogeneration Generator #2 Complete Rebuild Parts & Labor**, in conformity with all specifications in this invitation to bid:

**Cogeneration Generator #2 Complete Rebuild Parts  
(Including Core Charges) & Labor**

**Total: \$ \_\_\_\_\_.**

In conformity with the requirements of the Detailed Specifications, I have submitted attached to this request for bids and incorporated in my bid by reference prices and part descriptions sufficient for the Authority to evaluate my organization's bid.

The undersigned acknowledges that Addendum numbers \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_ were received, and realizes that all Addenda are considered part of the Contract.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**By signing this bid, I/we, the bidder(s), agree to the terms of the bid, bid requirements, addenda, and contract.**

Bidder: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_  
(Print Name of Firm) (Authorized Rep's Signature)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Print Street Address) (Print Rep's Name)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Print City, State, Zip) (Print Rep's Title)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Area Code and Phone Number) (Email Address)

**NOTE: The Four Rivers Sanitation Authority, a Governmental Unit, pays neither Federal Excise Tax nor Illinois Retailers' Occupational Tax. The bidder must exclude those taxes from their bid.**